

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Frozen Beef products as indicated below for distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year 2016.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000003884 dated February 10, 2016.

The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from April 1 - 30, 2016.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Staff, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720-4517 or the website at <https://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 8

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
BEEF 100% PTY 85/15 FRZ 2.0MMA CTN-40 LB	76,000.000 LB	\$2.2967 - \$2.2987	\$ 174,625.20
BEEF 100% PTY 90/10 FRZ 2.0MMA CTN-40 LB	38,000.000 LB	\$2.5243 - \$2.5243	\$ 95,923.40
BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB	920,000.000 LB	\$2.1580 - \$2.4398	\$ 2,051,220.00
BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ PKG-40/1 LB	320,000.000 LB	\$2.2696 - \$2.3246	\$ 733,940.00
BEEF SPP PTY 85/15 FRZ 2.0 MMA CTN-40 LB	38,000.000 LB	\$1.8664 - \$1.8664	\$ 70,923.20
TOTAL	1,392,000.000 LB		\$ 3,126,631.80

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
CARGILL MEAT SOLUTIONS CORPORATION ATTN SHAWNA LAND 5TH FL CREDIT WICHITA, KS 67201-2519						
AG-3J14-P-16-0117 4100010367	BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB	FRESNO, CA	320	RENO, NV	40,000.000 LB	\$ 2.1580
	Subtotal				40,000.000 LB	
	Contract Total				40,000.000 LB	\$ 86,320.00
Contractor Total					40,000.000 LB	\$ 86,320.00

**CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS,
LTD.
PO BOX 31117
AMARILLO, TX 79120-1117**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
AG-3J14-P-16-0114 4100010364		AMARILLO, TX				
	BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB					
			150	VAN BUREN, AR	40,000.000 LB \$	2.1889
			170	LOVELAND, CO	40,000.000 LB \$	2.1799
			210	HONOLULU, HI	40,000.000 LB \$	2.4398
			220	HONOLULU, HI	40,000.000 LB \$	2.4398
			240	CONCORDIA, KS	40,000.000 LB \$	2.1847
			340	MCALESTER, OK	40,000.000 LB \$	2.1789
			340	MCALESTER, OK	40,000.000 LB \$	2.1789
			380	CYPRESS, TX	40,000.000 LB \$	2.1989
			470	LITTLE ROCK, AR	10,000.000 LB \$	2.1989
			480	VAN BUREN, AR	30,000.000 LB \$	2.1989
			Subtotal		360,000.000 LB	
	BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ PKG-40/1 LB					
			510	SAN BERNARDINO, CA	40,000.000 LB \$	2.3144
			620	TAHLEQUAH, OK	40,000.000 LB \$	2.2798
			Subtotal		80,000.000 LB	
	BEEF 100% PTY 90/10 FRZ 2.0MMA CTN-40 LB					
			120	LOVELAND, CO	38,000.000 LB \$	2.5243
			Subtotal		38,000.000 LB	
	BEEF 100% PTY 85/15 FRZ 2.0MMA CTN-40 LB					
			70	AUSTIN, TX	12,720.000 LB \$	2.2987
			80	MCALLEN, TX	12,640.000 LB \$	2.2987
			90	SAN ANTONIO, TX	12,640.000 LB \$	2.2987
			Subtotal		38,000.000 LB	
	Contract Total				516,000.000 LB \$	1,174,590.00

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
Contractor Total					516,000.000 LB \$	1,174,590.00

CENTRAL BEEF IND., L.L.C.
P.O. BOX 399
CENTER HILL, FL
33514-4004

AG-3J14-P-16-0118 CENTER HILL, FL
4100010368

BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB

190	BOCA RATON, FL	40,000.000 LB \$	2.2300
190	BOCA RATON, FL	40,000.000 LB \$	2.2300
190	BOCA RATON, FL	40,000.000 LB \$	2.2300

Subtotal

120,000.000 LB

Contract Total

120,000.000 LB \$ 267,600.00

Contractor Total

120,000.000 LB \$ 267,600.00

**CHERRY MEAT PACKERS,
INC.**
4750 S CALIFORNIA AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60632-2016

AG-3J14-P-16-0115 CHICAGO, IL
4100010365

BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB

260	LOUISVILLE, KY	40,000.000 LB \$	2.1884
300	SALISBURY, NC	40,000.000 LB \$	2.1936
400	RIPLEY, WV	40,000.000 LB \$	2.1777
400	RIPLEY, WV	40,000.000 LB \$	2.1777
410	RIPLEY, WV	40,000.000 LB \$	2.1888
410	RIPLEY, WV	40,000.000 LB \$	2.1888
410	RIPLEY, WV	40,000.000 LB \$	2.1888

Subtotal

280,000.000 LB

BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ PKG-40/1 LB

530	PEMBROKE PARK, FL	40,000.000 LB \$	2.3056
-----	----------------------	------------------	--------

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			550	Nampa, ID	40,000.000 LB	\$ 2.3246
			570	CONCORDIA, KS	40,000.000 LB	\$ 2.2777
			590	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000 LB	\$ 2.2884
			590	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000 LB	\$ 2.2884
			600	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000 LB	\$ 2.2696
			Subtotal		240,000.000 LB	
			BEEF SPP PTY 85/15 FRZ 2.0 MMA CTN-40 LB			
			650	CRANSTON, RI	38,000.000 LB	\$ 1.8664
			Subtotal		38,000.000 LB	
			BEEF 100% PTY 85/15 FRZ 2.0MMA CTN-40 LB			
			40	DALLAS, TX	19,000.000 LB	\$ 2.2967
			50	HOUSTON, TX	19,000.000 LB	\$ 2.2967
			Subtotal		38,000.000 LB	
			Contract Total		596,000.000 LB	\$ 1,320,521.80
Contractor Total					596,000.000 LB	\$ 1,320,521.80

ROBERT H BARRIOS
5265 LOVELOCK ST.
SAN DIEGO, CA
92110-4012

AG-3J14-P-16-0116
4100010366

CHICAGO, IL

BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB

280	CREEDMOOR, NC	40,000.000 LB	\$ 2.2900
360	CRANSTON, RI	40,000.000 LB	\$ 2.3200
430	HALFMOON, NY	19,920.000 LB	\$ 2.3300
440	HALFMOON, NY	20,000.000 LB	\$ 2.3300
450	HALFMOON, NY	80.000 LB	\$ 2.3300
Subtotal		120,000.000 LB	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
	Contract Total				120,000.000 LB \$	277,600.00
Contractor Total					120,000.000 LB \$	277,600.00